Terms and Conditions of Use

Terms and Conditions of Use of Georg Utz AG Version 1.00, valid from 1 May 2024 until revoked

1. Introduction

The use of our website (<u>https://www.utzgroup.ch</u>) results in the collection of various personal data. Please refer to our separate privacy policy (<u>https://www.utzgroup.ch/data-protection/</u>). By using this website and its links, you declare that you have understood and accept the following terms of use and legal information related to this website. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from accessing this website.

2. Scope

This statement applies to the websites accessible via utzgroup.ch. If you are redirected to other sites via links on our site, please check the terms and conditions of those sites. Georg Utz AG has no control over these websites and assumes no responsibility for their accuracy, completeness or legality. These terms are subject to Swiss law.

3. Purpose of this Website

The purpose of this website is to provide information about our company and services and to operate an online shop. By accessing this website or contacting us by e-mail, Georg Utz AG does not enter into any contractual relationship with the user.

Georg Utz AG endeavours to keep the content of this website up to date, complete and accurate. However, as this information is subject to rapid change, we cannot guarantee the timeliness, accuracy and completeness of the content.

Links on our website may direct you to other sites. No representations or warranties are made as to the contents of this website.

Georg Utz AG accepts no liability, including negligence and liability to third parties, for any direct, indirect or consequential damage arising from the use of information and material from this website or from access via links to other websites. The content of linked sites is the sole responsibility of the respective operators.

4. E-mail

You can contact us using the e-mail addresses provided on our website. Information sent by e-mail in unencrypted form may be read, altered or otherwise manipulated by unauthorised third parties. E-mails may also be lost, deleted, delayed, or arrive incomplete and may contain viruses. There is also a risk of misattribution or third parties attempting to ascertain who is exchanging information with whom. Communication by e-mail is therefore neither secure nor confidential. Anyone who contacts us by e-mail therefore expressly accepts any associated security and confidentiality risks involved and agrees, that e-mails sent to our company may also be answered in this way.

5. Copyright

The entire content of this website is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. By accessing the website, downloading, or copying data from this website or parts thereof, the user does not acquire any rights to the content, software, or other elements of the website. Any modification, reproduction, or use of the website, the logo and the company of Georg Utz AG or parts thereof for public or commercial purposes is strictly prohibited without the prior written consent of Georg Utz AG.

6. Changes

We may change these terms and conditions at any time without notice. The current version published on our website applies.